AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Tt [ fods e i Dages

1 l6
2. AmendmentModificabon No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisiton/Purchase Req, No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
0015 May 23, 2007 NAANSN-T-12605
6. lssusdBy = Code FA001201 7. Administered By (If ather than ltem &) Code
DOCHNOAAAGD SEE BLOCK 6

STAFF OFFICE & EXTERNAL CLIENTS, AD
1305 EAST WEST HIGHWAY, RM 7601
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

PAUL REED 206-526-6034

8, Mame and Address of Contractor (No., Steel, County, and Zip Codo) E_}._ 9A. Amendment of Salicitalion Mo,
VT HALTER MARINE, [NC Vendor [D: 00001215 88, Date (See ftem 11}
P.O. BOX 1328 DUNS: 118359939
PASCAGOULA MBS 395681328 10A. Medification of ConlractOrder Mo,
CAGE: 3BJ86 x |DG133E-04-CN-0036 S
10B. Date (See ltem 13)
1 1Oet 20, 2005
Code | Facility Code B

11. THIS ITEM OMLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|_|Tha above numbered solicifation is amended as set farlh initem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ]_l is extandad [_D_] is not exlended.
Offars must acknowladga receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation o as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitled; or (c) By separate lelter or lalegram which Includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior fo the opening hour and date specified.
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (f required)

1407D2PFTHVPVT36060801 00608020004000000003 1 140000000000 5 US 573,110,000

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTIORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IM ITEM 14.

{x) |A. This changa order is issued pussuant o; (Specifly authorify) The changes sel forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in em 104,

B, The above numbered ConlractiOrder is modified o reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropralion date, elc.)
Sed fourth dlem 14, pursusnt to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

. This supplemental agreemant is entered into pursuant to authority of:
Section B.3, Additicnal Provisions; Section 1.1 52.243-1 Changes - Fixed Price

D. Other {Spacily fype of modilication and awthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Conlractor j _[Is not, | X |is required 1o sign this document and retumn 3 copies to the issuing office.
14, Dascription of Amendmentiodification (Qrganized by UCF seclion headings, inchaing solicifation!contract subject maﬂﬁ'r where feasible. J

Thig Modification 015 to Contract Humber DGE133E-04-CH-0036 iz issued to accomplish the
following:

A, Exercise and obligate funding to CLINs 0005, 0010 and 0011.
B. Implement Engineering Change Proposals (ECP's) 006 and 007 under CLIN 0004,

Exceqd as [H'I:I".I'M hargin, all wems and condilions of e document referencad i fem 94 or 106, &3 haratofona changed, remains unchanged ancd in fll force and effac.

15A. Mams and Title of Signer {Type or Prind) 164, Mame and lile of Contracting Officer (Tvpe or Frind)

BOYD £ EING PAUL REED 206-526-6034

Lnnlmctmﬂ Officer

ChIE Exfﬁ’u Tive OFFIceR (Leo) |

16C. Date Signed

%4 i 15C, Date Signad
[‘&Ignalure of person 'S../f‘%ﬁ? {Signature of Contracting Officer) & g O 1
L L] i

NSM 7540-01-152-8070 I0-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-03)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




1 In accordance with the Clause B.3 of the subject contract entitled
"Additional Provisiona”, this Modification No. 0015 is issued to exercise
and obligate funding to CLIN 0005 (Additional Spares, Repair Parts), CLIN
0010 (Labor for Government Material Installation Support) and CLIN 0011
(Material for Government Installation Support].

As a result of this modification Ne. 0015 CLIN 0005 is increased as

follows:

From: 50.00 By: 5400,000.00 To: 5400,000.00
As a result of this modification No. 0015 CLIN 0010 is increased as
follows:

From: $0.00 By: 5$93,180.00 To: §93,180.00

As a result of this modification Wo. 0015 CLIN 0011 is increased as

follows:
From: $0.00 By: 530,000.00 To: %$30,000.00
2 In accordance with the clause of the subject contract entitled “CHANGES-

FIXED PRICE", this Modification No. 0015:
2.1 For ECP 006, Additional Watertight Doors Below Main Deck.

This change incorporates the results of Special Study 004 and pays
for implementation in detail design and construction.

The wvessel design shall incorporate watertight doors in the
transverse watertight bulkhead at Frame 12 below the main deck
between the third deck auxiliary machinery spaces on the port and
starboard sides of the vessel.

Door Open/Closed Indicators are required on the bridge in accordance
with Regulatory Bodies.

As a result of this BECP 006, the total value of CLIN 0004 increased
by $12,139.00.

b i For ECP 007 Revised GFI List {(Attachment J-7).

This change replaces Attachment J-7 “Government Furnished
Information”, (GFI) with a new GFI document, Revision 2, dated 02
Rpril 2007 (appended to this Mod). This change will implement the
scope of work defined as a result of Special Study 008.

Aside from updating the model numbers of various cquipment items,
this change adds a second Reson 7125 multibsam transducer, adds a
Moving Vessel Profiler, increases the sizes of the side scan Low
winch and the CTD winch, adds/increases foundations and fairing
sizes, modifies piping to accommodate the sound wvelocity system
temperature probe and increases the size of the Scientific
Transformer.

As a result of this ECP 007, the total value of CLIN 0004 is
increased by $37,791.00.

As a result of this modification No, 0018 CLIN 0004 is increased as

follows:
From: $15,170,500.00 By: £49,930.00 To: $£15,220,430.00
3 As a result of the above changes, the total contract value is increased by

£573,290.00|as follows:

DE133E-04-CH-0036 Mod: 0015
Page - 2


PETERJ
Note
Admin error on TCV change.  Shows 573,290 but should be 573,110

PETERJ
Line

PETERJ
Rectangle


From: $16,479,183.00 By: $573.110.00 To: $17,052,293.00
4 Contractor's Statement cf Release

This agreement constitutes a full release and accord and satisfaction by
the Contractor of any and all claims, demands, or causes of action, actual
or perceived, known or unknown, arising under the terms and conditions of
this contract modification. The contractor remises, releases and
discharges the government, its officers, agents and employees of and from
all eivil liabilities, obligations, claims, appeals and demands, including
those for delay and disruption of performance, which it now has or
hereafter may have, whether known or unknown, administrative or judicial,
legal or eguitable, arising under or this contract modification.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

DG133E-04-CHN-0036 Mod: 0015
FPage - 3



SECTION J
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

PART IiI - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER
ATTACHMENTS (AS AMENDED VIA MODIFICATION 015)

SECTION J: LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

ATTACHMENT
NUMBER TITLE DATE
J-1 STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENTS FOR
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A MAR 28, 2006
NOAA SWATH COASTAL MAPPING
VESSEL (CMV) — Revision E
J-2 CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS
LIST APR 15, 2004
J-3 FEASIBILITY DESIGN PRESENTATION JULY 15, 2003
FORMAT
J-4 PRELIMINARY DESIGN REPORT
FORMAT APR 15, 2004
J-5 CRITICAL DESIGN REVIEW JULY 15, 2003
PRESENTATION FORMAT
J-6 STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENTS FOR SEP 21, 2004
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SURVEY
LAUNCH MISSION SUITABILITY FEATURE
Revision B
1-7 GOVERMMENT FURNISHED APRIL 2, 2007
INFORMATION
J-8 INITIAL QUTFITTING LIST
APR 135, 2004
-9 UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS - BASIC {5-97)
CONSTRUCTION
NAVSEA FORM 428072
1-10 UNIT PRICE ANALYSIS - SUMMARY (5-97)
NAVSEA FORM 4280/2A (Modified to
include only Groups 800 and 900)
J-11 REFERENCE INFORMATION SHELET
J-12 CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE

EVALUATION

DE133E-04-CH-0036 Mod: 0015
Page - 4



J-13

I-14

J-15

SECTION J
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

SAMPLE PHASE I CONTRACT DATA
REVIEW CHECKLIST

PHASE 1 PERFORMANCE CHECK SHEET
GFI SWATH MODEL TEST DATA (REFERENCE ONLY)

UPDATED CDRL DESIGN DELIVERABLE MATRIX

DG1l33E-04-CH-0036 Mod: 0015

Page - 5



DE13IIE-04-CH-0036 Mod: 0015
Fage - &





